
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its 
Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah 
and for Approval of its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
Regulations 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 11-035-200 

 
 

NOTICE OF TECHNICAL 
CONFERENCE AND AGENDA 

 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
ISSUED: May 18, 2012 

 
By The Commission: 

  Notice is hereby given that a Technical Conference in the matter noted above 

will be held on Monday, June 4, 2012, at 9:00 a.m.  The technical conference will be held in 

Room 401 on the Fourth Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake 

City, Utah.  The purpose of this technical conference is to:  1) discuss the memorandum and 

attachment issued by the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) on April 30, 2012; 2) 

provide high level training for understanding the integrated model included in the attachment 

distributed April 30, 2012; and 3) review and clarify the issues raised in the Commission’s May 

10, action request to the Division of Public Utilities.  An agenda is attached to this notice and 

web links to meeting materials are provided in the agenda. 

A telephone bridge has been reserved for this meeting.  Participants attending by 

telephone should dial 1-877-820-7831 and then enter the following passcode:  342629#. 

The technical conference will also be streamed live and recorded for later 

reference.  The link for the audio can be found on the home page of the Utah Public Service 

Commission’s website:  http://www.psc.state.ut.us/ on the day of the technical conference. 
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In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the 

conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, 

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 18th day of May, 2012. 

        
       /s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
       Commission Secretary 
       D#225855 
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Utah Public Service Commission Technical Conference 
Docket No. 11-035-200 

June 4, 2012, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 
 

Agenda 
 
Purpose:   To review, clarify, or provide training on the following items with time for comments 
and questions on each topic. 
 

1. Background and introductions.    (Commission Staff) 
 

2. Introduction to and discussion of the Commission’s April 30, 2012, memorandum and 
integrated model replicating Rocky Mountain Power’s jurisdictional and class cost-of-
service results filed in its application dated February 15, 2012. 
        (Dr. Jim Logan) 

           
3. Overview and training on flow of model calculations with emphasis on class cost-of-

service.       (Dr. Jim Logan) 
  

4. Review and clarification of issues to be addressed by the Division of Public Utilities 
(Division) in the Commission’s May 10, 2012, action request (revised May 17).  
        (Dr. Jim Logan, all) 
           

Materials for this technical conference are posted to the Docket noted above and are available 
through the web links below. 
 
Commission’s April 30, 2012, memorandum to parties of record: 
 
http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/electric/11docs/11035200/223860Memo%20from%20the%20P
SC.DOC 
 
Attachment to Commission’s April 30, 2012, memorandum (integrated cost-of-service model): 
 
http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/electric/11docs/11035200/223861Attachment%20to%20Memo
%20from%20the%20PSC.xlsx 
 
Commission’s May 17, 2012, revised action request to the Division 
 
http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/electric/11docs/11035200/225744Revised%20Action%20Requ
est%20Due%20June%2025,%202012.docx 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 18th day of May, 2012, a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE, was delivered upon the following 
as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic Mail: 
 
David L. Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
D. Matthew Moscon (dmmoscon@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Jody M. Kyler, Esq. (jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
 
Stephen J. Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com) 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
 
Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. (holly@raysmithlaw.com) 
Holly Rachel Smith, PLLC 
 
Ryan L. Kelly (ryan@kellybramwell.com) 
Kelly & Bramwell, PC 
 
Steve W. Chriss (stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com) 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
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Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
  
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Robert F. Reeder (bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com) 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Rob Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
US Magnesium LLC 
 
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Jeff Speir (jeff.speir@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
Environmental Law Program 
 
Capt. Samuel T. Miller (samuel.miller@tyndall.af.mil) 
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org) 
Charles Johnson (cjohnson@ieee.org) 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
 
Torry R. Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq. (asandack@msn.com) 
IBEW Local 57 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

_________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 


